केन्द्रीय रेशम बोर्ड

(वस्त्र मंत्रालय – भारत सरकार) केरेबो कांप्लेक्स, बी.टी.एम. लेआउट, मडिवाला, बेंगलूरू-560 068.





CENTRAL SILK BOARD

(Ministry Of Textiles - Govt. of India)

CSB Complex, B.T.M. Layout, Madiwala, Bengaluru-560 068.

No.CSB-47(1)/2014-ES-I, Vol.IV

Date: 24-01-2024

CIRCULAR

Sub: Celebration of 14th National Voters' Day - reg.

Please find enclosed herewith Email dated 24th January, 2024 received from the Ministry of Textiles, Government. of India, New Delhi alongwith a copy of National Voters' Day pledge, which is self explanatory, for information and needful action.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(M.Mahadeva) Deputy Director (A&A)

Encl: As above.

To:

1) All the Main Institutes / RO's & Independent units

2) The Deputy Director (Comp), Computer Section, CSB, Bangalore. It is requested to upload the above circular in CSB website.

Your Assurance of Pure Silk









Fwd: Celebration of 14th National Voters' Day-reg.

From: Member Secretary CSB <ms.csb@nic.in>

Wed, Jan 24, 2024 10:54 AM

Subject: Fwd: Celebration of 14th National Voters' Day-reg.

To: CO ESTT SECTION CSB <estab.csb@nic.in>

1 attachment

From: "General Administration MoT" <general-textiles@gov.in>

To: "PRADYUMAN PANDEY" <pradyuman.pandey@gov.in>, "DC Handlooms" <dchl@nic.in>, "P.R.Meena Assistant Director" < pr.meena89@nic.in>, "RK Dutta" < estt2.dchltextiles@gov.in>, "Ajeet Kumar" <ajeet.kumar70@nic.in>, "Jute Commissioner Office" <icoffice@jutecomm.gov.in>, "Amir Akhtar" <amirakhtar.91@gov.in>, "Textile Commissioner" <txc-otxc@nic.in>, "HR Section I, Office of the Textile Commissioner, Mumbai" <estotxc@nic.in>, hksection100@gmail.com, dg@nift.ac.in, "ps dg" <ps.dg@nift.ac.in>, "jd admin ho" <jd.admin.ho@nift.ac.in>, "director ho" <director.ho@nift.ac.in>, "srad admin ho" <srad.admin.ho@nift.ac.in>, "Wool Section" <wool-mot@nic.in>, chaudharyjugal@yahoo.com, info@svpitm.ac.in, director@svpitm.ac.in, "S P Verma" <Secy.tc@nic.in>, secytc@gmail.com, tchkmumbai@gmail.com, "Kartikay Dhanda" <dlab.tc@nic.in>, "Member Secretary CSB" <ms.csb@nic.in>, "CO COORDINATION CSB" <coord.csb@nic.in>, "CO Store Section CSB" <store.csb@nic.in>, jute@njbindia.in, "director mkt" <director.mkt@njbindia.in>, cmd@cotcorp.com, pscmd@cotcorp.com, md@cottageemporium.in, isdccic@gmail.com, pers@cottageemporium.in, gmmktg@cottageemporium.in, jci@jcimail.in, "tjute" <tjute@nic.in>, mdnhdc@nhdc.org.in, "CMD NTCL" <cmd@ntcltd.org>, g10ashutosh@gmail.com, "rahul mittal" <rahul.mittal@ntcltd.org>, "Baljit Singh" <baljit.singh@ntcltd.org>

Cc: "Jayashree Sivkumar" <jaya.shiva@nic.in>, "Gopal Singh Tadhiyal UDC, Ministry of Textiles" <gs.tadhiyal@nic.in>

Sent: Wednesday, January 24, 2024 10:35:15 AM **Subject:** Celebration of 14th National Voters' Day-reg.

Sir/Madam

Election Commission of India observes National Voters' Day (NVD) on 25th January every year. NVD is celebrated, to mark the importance of each vote in a democracy. The theme of NVD celebrations for this year is "Nothing like voting, I vote for sure." Accordingly, you are requested to kindly issue formal instructions to all your offices to administer the voters' pledge in their respective offices on January 25, 2024. PFA the PDF for your reference.

There is an option to take the pledge online as well. You may take the pledge accordingly. Below is the link to take the pledge online: https://www.ceodelhi.gov.in/EpicPledge.aspx

सादर सामान्य प्रशासन अनुभाग वस्त्र मंत्रालय उद्योग भवन, नई दिल्ली



National Voters Day

Logo





Pledge

Voter's Pledge

"We, the citizens of India, having abiding faith in democracy, hereby pledge to uphold the democratic traditions of our country and the dignity of free, fair and peaceful elections, and to vote in every election fearlessly and without being influenced by considerations of religion, race, caste, community, language or any inducement".

मतदाता शपथ

" हम, भारत के नागरिक लोकतंत्र में अपनी पूर्ण आस्था रखते हुए यह शपथ लेते है कि हम अपने देश की लोकतांत्रिक परम्पराओं की मर्यादा को बनाये रखेंगे तथा स्वतंत्र, निष्पक्ष एवं शांतिपूर्ण निर्वाचन की गरिमा को अक्षुण्ण रखते हुए, निर्भीक होकर, धर्म, वर्ग, जाति, समुदाय, भाषा अथवा अन्य किसी भी प्रलोभन से प्रभावित हुए बिना सभी निर्वाचनों में अपने मताधिकार का प्रयोग करेंगें।"

Link for Open Files of NVD logo and Pledge (Hindi/English)

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1PQrshoZ3KseyVS9JZave u-J-5NvigSK?usp=sharing

